

CONTACT:

Lauren Perry, Public Affairs Director Ph: (561) 655-2833 ext. 13 E: publicaffairsdirector@flaglermuseum.us

Photos for publication available upon request

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 31, 2022

## Flagler Museum Invites Families to Easter Egg Hunt on April 16

PALM BEACH, FL - Families and children of all ages are invited to the Henry Morrison Flagler Museum (One Whitehall Way, Palm Beach) for a traditional Easter Egg Hunt on Museum grounds on Saturday, April 16th. Treat-filled eggs will be "hidden" on the Museum's lawn as well as in the Cocoanut Grove, and areas will be sectioned off by age group so that all children, including toddlers, will have the opportunity to participate safely. Easter-themed games and face painting will be available during the first hour of the event, as well as visits with the Easter Bunny. Children, bring your Easter baskets! Parents, bring your cameras! To commemorate the day, each child will receive a wooden Easter egg as a memento.

Easter Egg Hunt & Easter Bunny
April 16, 2022
Gates open at 9:00 am
Hunt begins at 10:00 am
\$18 Adults, \$15 Children
Free for Sustaining level Members and higher (adults, children or grandchildren)
Free for Individual and Family level Members (children or grandchildren require a ticket)

Tickets are available online at www.flaglermuseum.us/programs. Museum Members are asked to call (561) 655-2833 ext. 10.

###

## The Henry Morrison Flagler Museum

When it was completed in 1902, Whitehall, Henry Flagler's Gilded Age estate in Palm Beach, was hailed by the *New York Herald* as "more wonderful than any palace in Europe, grander and more magnificent than any other private dwelling in the world." Today, Whitehall is a National Historic Landmark and is open to the public as the Flagler Museum, featuring changing exhibitions and special programs. The Museum is located at One Whitehall Way, Palm Beach, FL 33480. Hours are Tuesday to Saturday, 10 am to 5 pm, and Sunday, 12 to 5 pm. For more information, call (561) 655-2833 or visit <a href="https://www.flaglermuseum.us">www.flaglermuseum.us</a>.

The Flagler Museum is funded in part by Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners, the Tourist Development Council, the Cultural Council for Palm Beach County, the State of Florida, Department of State, Division of Arts and Culture, and the Florida Council on Arts and Culture.